

triangle GmbH · Friedenstraße 98 · D-42699 Solingen · Germany

H.W.Larsen A/S
Vallensbækvej 25
2605 Brøndby
DENMARK

triangle GmbH
Friedenstraße 98
42699 Solingen · Germany
Tel.: +49 (0)212 22 115-0
Fax: +49 (0)212 22 115-11
www.triangle-tools.de
info@triangle-tools.de

Stadt-Sparkasse Solingen
Konto: 285 55 · BLZ: 342 500 00
IBAN: DE48 3425 0000 0000 0285 55
SWIFT/BIC: SOLS DE 33

Deutsche Bank AG Solingen
Konto: 222 01 01 · BLZ: 342 700 94
IBAN: DE42 3427 0094 0222 0101 00
SWIFT/BIC: DEUT DEDW 342

Postbank Essen
Konto: 313 842 430
BLZ: 360 100 43

UST/VAT-No.: DE120955716

Sitz der Gesellschaft: Solingen
Amtsgericht Wuppertal, HRB 15210
Geschäftsführer:
Peter Kelch, Christine Kelch

**Declaration of conformity
for materials made from metal and plastics that get into contact with food**

We herewith declare that all our products fulfill the legal regulations of the edicts (EU) 10/2011, (EU) 202/2014 and (EU) 2023/2006 as well as the edict (EU) Nr.1935/2004 in its current version.

The total as well as the specific migration are set under the legal maximum permissible value at specified usage, appropriate to edict (EU) 10/2011. The materials and resources used are in accordance with the edict (EU) 10/2011. In case the products contain materials with constraints (SML / QM), they comply with the maximum permissible values listed in the edict (EU) 10/2011. Materials that are not mentioned in the union list (attachment I of edict (EU) 10/2011), apply to the international regulations as mentioned in the recommendations of the BfR.

Solingen, 11 September 2026

Triangle GmbH



triangle®
triangle GmbH
Friedenstr. 98 · 42699 Solingen

Stephane Spinelli
General Manager